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Transitional COVID-19 restrictions to 8th May 2021. 
League office remains closed.  
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The WA Government has announced that from 12.01am Saturday 1st May 2021 to 12.01am Saturday 8th May 
2021 some minor transitional COVID-19 restrictions will remain in place. 
 
In relation to the Perth Football League, including where clubs have organised Centenary Round events; 
1. Matches will be played as fixtured with spectators permitted. 
2. Masks will no longer be required outside, provided it is possible to physically distance from others. This 

situation may arise in the coach’s box, landings, patio area or outdoor licensed areas/marquees hosting an 
event. Where physical distancing cannot be achieved, patrons will be required to wear a mask whilst in this 
area. Note; outdoor events can take place with up to 500 people without a COVID event plan.  

3. Masks will be required inside the social club rooms and the 2 square metre rule observed. 
4. Within changerooms, the 2 square metre rule must be observed. Players are not required to wear a mask. 

Coaches and other support are required to wear a mask. 
5. Clubs, participants and spectators are also reminded of the other COVID safe requirements including checking 

in on the SafeWA app, personal hygiene measures and not attending any football activities if unwell. 
 
The PFL office remains closed as the WAFC have requested staff to work remotely during this transitional period. 
Therefore, we remain unable to fulfil orders for support personnel and footballs at this time. It has been indicated 
that we will be permitted to re-enter offices from Monday 10th May 2021. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact staff via phone or email if you have any queries or enquiries. 
 
Fixturing: 
Geoff Palmer - gpalmer@wafc.com.au, 0413 614 889 
 
Player transfers: 
Jill Saunders - jsaunders@wafc.com.au, 0477 767 
007 
 
Accounts, footballs, support personnel, events: 
Nat Couch - ncouch@wafc.com.au, 0422 379 004 
 
Integrity: 
Brendan Kays - bkays@wafc.com.au, 0401 466 830 
 

CUB: 
Joe Georgiades – jgeordiades@wafc.com.au 
0407 849 984 
 
Integrated football: 
Hayden Marchetto - hmarchetto@wafc.com.au, 
0411 747 454 
 
Website, social media: 
Adam Gileno - agileno@wafc.com.au 
 

 


